

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

R.S.A. NO. 32 OF 2016

*Dasarathi Baral* ..... *Appellant*  
Mr.G.K. Acharya, Sr. Advocate  
-versus-  
*Prakash Ch. Sahoo & Others* ..... *Respondents*  
-----

**CORAM:**  
**MR. JUSTICE D.DASH**

**ORDER**  
**14.09.2022**

**Order No.**

05. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement (virtual/physical) mode.
2. Heard.
3. Upon hearing learned Counsel for the Appellant, in order to make an endeavour for disposal of this Appeal at the stage of hearing on admission; this Court feels inclined to direct issuance of notice upon the Respondents by registered post with AD. Steps be taken within a week hence. In that event, notice be issued, fixing short returnable date.
3. The Appeal be listed on 27<sup>th</sup> October, 2022.

**(D. Dash),**  
**Judge.**