

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

RSA No.32 of 2016

Dasarathi Baral **Appellant**

-versus-

Parakash Ch. Sahoo & Ors. **Respondents**

**CORAM:
JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY**

**ORDER
27.10.2022**

Order No

06.

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical) Mode.
2. Heard.
3. Issue fresh notice on Respondent Nos. 1 & 5 by Registered Post with AD with the present correct address, requisites for which shall be filed by 01.11.2022.
4. List this matter immediately after service of notice on Respondent Nos.1 & 5.

**(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)
Judge**

Sneha